NOTICE is hereby given, that Henry Revell Reynolds, Esq. Her Majesty's Chief Commissioner for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 5th day of November 1838, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at the city of Norwich, in the county of the same city, and at eleven in the forenoon precisely, at the Courthouse, at Norwich Castle, in the county of Norfolk, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Henry Revell Reynolds, Esq. Her Majesty's Chief Commissioner for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 8th day of November 1838, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Bury St. Edmunds, in the county of Suffolk, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Henry Reveil Reynolds, Esq. Her Majesty's Chief Commissioner for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 5th day of November 1838, at the hour of eleven in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Cambridge, in the county of Cambridge, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 5th day of November 1838, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Hereford, in the county of Hereford, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 7th day of November 1838, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Gloucester, in the county of Gloucester, and also at the Courthouse, at the city of Gloucester, in the county of the same city, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 10th day of November 1838, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Monmouth, in the county of Monmouth, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtoys, will, on the 5th day of November 1838, at the hour of Eleven in the foremoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at the town of Kingston-upon-Hull, in the county of the same town, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will on the 6th day of November 1838, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at York Castle, in the county of York, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 8th day of Noveber 1838, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Durham, in the county of Durham, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 9th day of November 1838, at the hour of twelve at noon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at the town of Newcastle-upon-Tyne, in the county of the same town, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NÖTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 10th day of November 1838, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Newcastle-upon-Tyne, in the county of Northumberland, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Henry Revell Reynolds, Esq. Her Majesty's Chief Commissioner for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 14th day of November 1838, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Lincoln, in the county of Lincoln, and at the Courthouse, at the city of Lincoln, in the county of the same city, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Henry Revell Reynolds, Esq. Her Majesty's Chief Commissioner for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 16th day of November 1838, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Nottingham, in the county of Nottingham, and at the Courthouse, at the town of Nottingham, in the county of the same town, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of Her Majestv's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 13th day of November 1838, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Cardiff, in the county of Glamorgan, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.